

October 03, 2022

Listing Compliance,	Listing Compliance.,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai – 400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
(Scrip Code: 526881)	(Scrip Code: 63MOONS)

Dear Sir(s),

Sub: MCX signs up 63 moons for technology solutions beyond September 30th 2022.

This is with reference to the captioned subject matter, please find attached herewith a Press Release issued by the Company.

Kindly take the information on records and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For 63 moons technologies limited

Hariraj Chouhan Sr VP & Company Secretary

Encl: a/a.

63 moons technologies limited

Corporate Office: FT Tower, CTS No. 256 & 257, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093, India. T: +91 22 66868010 | P: +91 22 66868050 | E: info@63moons.com | W: <u>www.63moons.com</u>

Registered Office: Shakti Tower - II, 4th floor, Premises - J, 766, Anna Salai, Chennai - 600 002. T: +91 44 4395 0850 | P: +91 44 4395 0899 | CIN No.: L29142TN1988PLC015586



PRESS RELEASE

MCX signs up 63 moons for technology solutions beyond September 30th 2022

Mumbai, October 3, 2022: At the request of Multi Commodity Exchange of India Limited (MCX), 63 moons technologies (formerly Financial Technologies) has agreed to a fresh arrangement, as per new terms of engagement, for Software Support Services to the exchange for a period of three months commencing October 1, 2022. All existing support and service levels to be offered to benefit trading members which they have been enjoying since inception of MCX.

63 moons puts sincere appreciation for the resolution passed by MCX Board as, "The Board notes with satisfaction, as confirmed by the management, that the trading, clearing and settlement platform of 63 moons has been stable over many years and has met the requirements of the Exchange and has been ably supported by 63 Moons at all time."

The software support and maintenance agreement between 63 Moons and MCX, which was last amended on September 27, 2014 has ended on September 30, 2022.

In view of new arrangement, trading community now can continue to enjoy seamless trading experience beyond September 30, 2022.

Regards,

Devraj Uchil

VP - Communications

63 moons technologies limited

(Formerly Financial Technologies (India) Limited) FT Tower, CTS No. 256 & 257, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093 Mobile : +91 8879628821 | Tel No: 66865010 extn: 6490 | <u>63moons.com</u>